

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4976/2025
Genesis Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

The Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshal Tholia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that merely on account of pendency of the present civil misc. appeal, the appellants are taking benefit and the learned Trial Court is not proceeding with the matter.
3. Heard.
4. In the view of above, this Court deems it appropriate to clarify that mere pendency of the present civil misc. appeal shall not come in the way of the learned Trial Court proceeding with the matter.
5. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J